Quarter Place Cemetery Burials

This list compiles the names of known burials at the Quarter Place Cemetery of Patrick Henry's Red Hill. There are 147 documented graves in this cemetery; 55
names have been identified as of March 2025. Credit: Patrick Henry Memorial Foundation

# First Name Middle or Maiden Names Last Name Date of Birth Date of Death
1 Bob Unknown 1802-1805

2 Beck Unknown 1802-1805

3 Peter Unknown 1803

4 Joe Unknown 1803

5 Kate Unknown 1803

6 Betty Unknown 1803

7 Polly Unknown 1806

8 Daphne Unknown 1806

9 Mays 1853 1853

10 Mariah 1827 December 26, 1853
11 Mayo 1845 December 26, 1853
12 Fontaine 1836 1854

13 Pricy 1785 1855

14 Howson 1854 1856

15 Susan April 1856 July 1856

16 Fox 1784 October 1856

17 Winston 1826 1861

18 Critty 1755 1860

19 Washington 1826 1861

20 Nelly 1856 1861

21 Billy 1792 January 1862

22 Winford 1846 September 1862

23 Maria 1834 January 1, 1864

24 Fountain 1846 July 5, 1864

25 Solomon 1800 1866

26 Eliza 1835 1870

27 Susan Henry Unknown April 1865-1870

28 Dolly 1804-1806 1871



29

30

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

Unnamed baby boy (son of Harry

and Matilda)

Unnamed baby girl (daughter of
Horace and Milly)

William

Judy

Harriet

John

Patience
Christian (Christine or Christina)
John

Violet
Harrison
Elisha

Milton

Marcia

Mary

Tipton

Mary

Violet (Viola)
Maria (Mariah)
Matilda

Sally

Aaron

Charlie

James
Douglas
Purleen (Pearline)
Ludwell

Christian Henry

Price

Pannell
Shipp

Dillard
St. John
Yuille
Henry

Pannell

Price

Giles
Giles
Henry
Langhorne
Henry
Giles

Dow or Dowe
Henry
Henry
Giles
Britton
Giles
Johns
Goldstone
Pannel
Clark
Britton
Pannell
Marshall
Britton
Henry
Moore
Pannell
Moore
Brown

August 1873

October 1873

c. 1825
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
1810

c. 1851
1846-1851
c. 1800
1798 or 1799
1845-1848
December 8, 1896
1847

1881

1869

1887

1879

1845
April 21, 1861
1864

c. 1849

1881
August 26, 1926
1906
1904 or 1905
1841-1849

August 1873

October 1873

1870-1880
1870-1880
1870-1880
1870-1880

1890

January 1893

April 1893
1880-1900

1906 or 1907
1910-1913

June 1, 1913
September 7, 1913
June 20, 1914
1916

1917

January 27, 1923
March 7, 1923
June 27, 1923
Unknown

January 17, 1926
June 10, 1926
May 21, 1927

July 30, 1927
November 28, 1927
November 11, 1937



