Quarter Place Cemetery Burials

This list compiles the names of known burials at the Quarter Place Cemetery of Patrick Henry's Red Hill. There are 147 documented graves in this cemetery; 55 names have been identified as of March 2025. **Credit: Patrick Henry Memorial Foundation**

#	First Name	Middle or <i>Maiden</i> Names	Last Name	Date of Birth	Date of Death
1	Bob			Unknown	1802–1805
2	Beck			Unknown	1802–1805
3	Peter			Unknown	1803
4	Joe			Unknown	1803
5	Kate			Unknown	1803
6	Betty			Unknown	1803
7	Polly			Unknown	1806
8	Daphne			Unknown	1806
9	Mays			1853	1853
10	Mariah			1827	December 26, 1853
11	Mayo			1845	December 26, 1853
12	Fontaine			1836	1854
13	Pricy			1785	1855
14	Howson			1854	1856
15	Susan			April 1856	July 1856
16	Fox			1784	October 1856
17	Winston			1826	1861
18	Critty			1755	1860
19	Washington			1826	1861
20	Nelly			1856	1861
21	Billy			1792	January 1862
22	Winford			1846	September 1862
23	Maria			1834	January 1, 1864
24	Fountain			1846	July 5, 1864
25	Solomon			1800	1866
26	Eliza			1835	1870
27	Susan		Henry	Unknown	April 1865–1870
28	Dolly			1804–1806	1871

29	Unnamed baby boy (son of Harry and Matilda)		Pannell	August 1873	August 1873
30	Unnamed baby girl (daughter of Horace and Milly)		Price	October 1873	October 1873
31	William		Giles	c. 1825	1870–1880
32	Judy		Giles	Unknown	1870–1880
33	Harriet		Henry	Unknown	1870–1880
34	John		Langhorne	Unknown	1870–1880
35	Patience		Henry	1810	1890
36	Christian (Christine or Christina)	Christian Henry	Giles	c. 1851	January 1893
37	John		Dow or Dowe	1846–1851	April 1893
38	Violet		Henry	c. 1800	1880–1900
39	Harrison		Henry	1798 or 1799	1906 or 1907
40	Elisha		Giles	1845–1848	1910–1913
41	Milton		Britton	December 8, 1896	June 1, 1913
42	Marcia		Giles	1847	September 7, 1913
43	Mary	Price	Johns	1881	June 20, 1914
44	Tipton		Goldstone	1869	1916
45	Mary		Pannel	1887	1917
46	Violet (Viola)	Pannell	Clark	1879	January 27, 1923
47	Maria (Mariah)	Shipp	Britton	1845	March 7, 1923
48	Matilda		Pannell	April 21, 1861	June 27, 1923
49	Sally		Marshall	1864	Unknown
50	Aaron		Britton	c. 1849	January 17, 1926
51	Charlie		Henry	1881	June 10, 1926
52	James	Dillard	Moore	August 26, 1926	May 21, 1927
53	Douglas	St. John	Pannell	1906	July 30, 1927
54	Purleen (Pearline)	Yuille	Moore	1904 or 1905	November 28, 1927
55	Ludwell	Henry	Brown	1841–1849	November 11, 1937